

September 12, 2018

Dear Participating Provider,

Concordia Behavioral Health's parent company Concordia Care, Inc. <u>announced</u> a new company name and corporate identity. Beginning September 12, 2018, Concordia will change its name to Carisk Partners (Carisk) and transition all its business entities over a six-month period. The name Carisk Partners (pronounced "Care-Risk") represents the combined approach of providing quality care coordination with effective risk-transfer solution.

As part of this transition to unify all products and services under the Carisk name, Concordia Behavioral Health will now be known as Carisk Behavioral Health. Please be advised your existing Concordia Behavioral Health agreement will remain in effect with Carisk Partners under all the same terms and conditions.

While our name has changed, our service standards remain the same. We would like to take this opportunity to reaffirm our longstanding commitment to the core behavioral health business and to our patient-centered principals.

If you would like additional information regarding this announcement or have questions, please contact us at 855-541-5300.

On behalf of Carisk Behavioral Health, we look forward to continuing our relationship.

Yours in Good Health,

Ximena Acevedo Vice President, Compliance and Provider Relations Carisk Behavioral Health







